FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

03-22-2000



101294053

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Docket: CU-2133 TJK	Docket: CH 2122 THE PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other 325			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) OSHIMA, Katsuyuki	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 02 09 00			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1) KUROKAWA, Shinichi	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)	V91-7X0190			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO.				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 1-1 Ichigaya-kagacho 1-c				
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Tokyo-to	Japan Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
1 FC:581 40.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010615 FRAME: 0552

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	519B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 427-1300
Name	Timothy J. Keefer		
Address (line 1)	Ladas & Parry		
Address (line 2)	224 South Michigan Ave	nue	
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 606	04	
Address (line 4)			
	nter the total number of pag- ncluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 4
Enter either the F Paten Paten If this document is be signed by the first no Patent Cooper Enter F only if	eing filed together with a new Patent amed executing inventor. PCT application number a U.S. Application Number t been assigned.	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	Number(s)
Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pa	Payment: Enclos count rment by deposit account or if addition De	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ red X Deposit Account conal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: # uthorization to charge additional fees:	40.00 12-0400 yes No
Statement and To the be attached indicated	st of my knowledge and beli copy is a true copy of the or	ef, the foregoing information is true ar iginal document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Timothy J. I		Signature	February 17, 2000 Date

PATENT REEL: 010615 FRAME: 0553 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATFNT

·	PATENTS ONLY	PAIENI		
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date		
Name (line 1) YAMAZAKI, Masayasu		Month Day Year		
111111111111111111111111111111111111111		02 09 00		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Ye		
Name (line 2)		U.S. 10619		
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving partie	es attached 800		
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)		U === }		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) City	State/Country Zip Cod	e		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is		
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) City	State/Country Zip C	ode		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	r or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa her(s) Patent Numb			
Patent Application Num	ber(s) Patent Numb	761(3)		

PATENT REEL: 010615 FRAME: 0554

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Katsuyuki OSHIMA, Shinichi KUROKAWA and Masayasu YAMAZAKI of Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER RECORDING MEDIUM AND METHOD FOR FORMING IMAGE

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on February 9, 18x ; and 2000

Whereas, DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD. of 1-1 Ichigaya-kagacho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date: February 9, 2000	st_Ca/suyuki Oshuma
Date: February 9, 2000	si Shirichi kirokawa
Date: February 9, 2000	st margaret General he
Date:	s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

8/92

RECORDED: 02/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 010615 FRAME: 0555